(2) For the rest, publications of the Company shall be made in accordance with the 

statutory regulations applicable from time to time. 

II. Share Capital and Shares 

Article 4 

Amount and Division of the Capital; Authorised Capital; Share Certificates 

(1) The Company's share capital amounts to EUR 29,095,000 (twenty-nine million ninety  

five thousand euros). 

(2) The share capital is divided into 14,547,500 (fourteen million five hundred forty seven 

thousand five hundred) no-par value shares. 

(3) Every no-par value share represents an equal share in the share capital. 

(4) Within five years of registration of the authorisation granted by resolution of the 

shareholders' meeting of 11 July 2013 the executive board is authorised to increase the

[...]

Association which result from an exercise of this authorisation of the executive board. 

(5) (a) The Company has issued profit participation rights as defined in Section 174 

AktG by issuing share certificates. The total amount of capital represented 

by the share certificates amounts to EUR 398,400 (three hundred and ninety-

eight thousand four hundred euros). The share certificates are made out to 

bearer and are divided into 49,800 consecutively numbered share 

certificates; they may be represented by global certificates. 

(b) The share certificates grant a share in the Company's annual profit which is